Indiana Wesleyan (17-6; 9-2) -vs- Goshen (1-22; 0-11)

01/24/18 at Goshen, IN

Date: 01/24/18 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘I'tge :Gz):gh%ﬁ!wm Indiana Wesleyan 14| 18] 15| 21| 68

Notes: Goshen 16 9 14 16 55

Indiana Wesleyan 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Anna Imhoff * 25 5-10 4-9 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 8 0 1 14

22 Katie Key * 33 3-8 2-6 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 11

21 Brittany Washington * 32 1-5 0-1 6-6 0-5 5 4 7 3 0] 0 8

23 Carly Lange * 25 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 2 2 1 2 8

20 Mikayla Martinie * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

33 Nicole Ignasiak 18 5-7 0-0 8-11 2-4 6 2 3 3 1 0 18

13 Jene'e Goodwin 20 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 0 2 3

2 Dayton Groninger 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2

14  Elaina Ededuwa 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2

24  Stephanie Conrad 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0

42  Sarah McLimore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 22-46 6-17 18-23 7-29 36 18 15 19 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 2-5 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-8 62.50 % 1-2 50.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 22-46 47.8 % 6-17 35.3% 18-23 78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O

Goshen 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Claire Rauck * 36 4-8 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 12

23 Carley O'Neal * 33 4-15 1-3 2-3 2-1 3 0 3 2 1 2 11

22  Mariah Roe * 32 4-12 2-4 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 5 0 1 10

35 Sydney Stein * 22 24 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 2 (0] 0 4

33 Keyaira Murff * 12 04 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

40 Donnae Lipinski 22  4-7 0-1 4-5 2-0 2 5 0 2 (0] 1 12

30 Taylor Roasa 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 0 4

24  Hanna Hochstetler 28 1-5 0-2 0-3 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 2
Totals - 200 20-57 7-19 8-15 10-16 26 20 9 19 1 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-9 44.44 %

Total 20-57 35.1% 7-19 36.8 % 8-15 53.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Indiana Wesleyan

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB STARTER by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB STARTER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
SUB STARTER by KEY,KATIE

SUB STARTER by LANGE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by KEY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by KEY,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA
ASSIST by LANGE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by LANGE,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,KATIE
GOOD 2PTR by LANGE,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by KEY,KATIE

TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA

STEAL by LANGE,CARLY
GOOD 2PTR by LANGE,CARLY
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
MISS 2PTR by KEY,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GRONINGER,DAYTON

SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANNA

MISS 2PTR by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by GOODWIN,JENE'E

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

GOOD 2PTR by LANGE,CARLY
ASSIST by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GRONINGER,DAYTON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53

0-2

3-2

3-5

55

7-5

9-5

H2

Vi

H2

V2

V4

SUB STARTER by ROE,MARIAH
SUB STARTER by O'NEAL,CARLEY
SUB STARTER by RAUCK,CLAIRE
SUB STARTER by MURFF,KEYAIRA
SUB STARTER by STEIN,SYDNEY
GOOD 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
ASSIST by MURFF,KEYAIRA

GOOD 3PTR by ROE,MARIAH
ASSIST by STEIN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MURFF,KEYAIRA

MISS 2PTR by MURFF,KEYAIRA

MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,CARLEY
MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROE,MARIAH

STEAL by O'NEAL,CARLEY
TURNOVER by STEIN,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE

BLOCK by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by MURFF,KEYAIRA
TURNOVER by MURFF,KEYAIRA

SUB IN by ROASA,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CARLEY

MISS 3PTR by STEIN,SYDNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by MURFF,KEYAIRA



MISS FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

04:48 SUB OUT by STEIN,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 04:48 10-5 V5

04:21 MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --
MISS 2PTR by GOODWIN,JENE'E 03:50
REBOUND OFF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --

03:50 FOUL PERSONAL by MURFF,KEYAIRA
GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:50 11-5 V 6
03:50 SUB IN by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
03:50 SUB OUT by MURFF,KEYAIRA
SUB IN by CONRAD,STEPHANIE 03:50
SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:50
SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANNA 03:50
SUB OUT by KEY,KATIE 03:50
GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:50 11-5 V 6
03:45 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CARLEY
03:45 SUB OUT by ROE,MARIAH
03:29 12-7 V5 GOOD 2PTR by ROASA,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA 03:15
REBOUND OFF by GRONINGER,DAYTON --
MISS 2PTR by GRONINGER,DAYTON 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by RAUCK,CLAIRE
03:07 12-9 V3 GOOD 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
FOUL PERSONAL by MCLIMORE,SARAH 03:07
SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:07
SUB OUT by LANGE,CARLY 03:07
SUB IN by MCLIMORE,SARAH 03:07
SUB OUT by CONRAD,STEPHANIE 03:07
03:07 12-10 V2 GOOD FT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
TURNOVER by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 02:49
02:31 FOUL PERSONAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
02:31 TURNOVER by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
MISS 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,CARLEY
02:02 12-12 GOOD 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
FOUL PERSONAL by MCLIMORE,SARAH 02:02
SUB IN by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 02:02
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JENE'E 02:02
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 02:02
SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 02:02
SUB IN by LANGE,CARLY 02:02
SUB OUT by MCLIMORE,SARAH 02:02
02:02 12-13 H1 GOOD FT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
TURNOVER by LANGE,CARLY 01:43
01:20 MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANNA --
TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA 01:12
00:46 12-16 H4 GOOD 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by ROASA,TAYLOR

MISS 2PTR by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 00:27
REBOUND OFF by GRONINGER,DAYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 00:07 14-16 H2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
SUB STARTER by IMHOFF,ANNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 10:00

SUB STARTER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 10:00



SUB STARTER by KEY,KATIE 10:00

SUB STARTER by LANGE,CARLY 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROASA,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROE,MARIAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
10:00 SUB STARTER by STEIN,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 09:40
09:40 STEAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
09:32 MISS 2PTR by ROASA,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,CARLY --
GOOD 2PTR by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 09:16 16-16
ASSIST by KEY,KATIE --
08:56 16-18 H2 GOOD 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA 08:37
FOUL PERSONAL by LANGE,CARLY 08:25
SUB IN by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA 08:25
SUB OUT by LANGE,CARLY 08:25
08:19 MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANNA --
08:09 FOUL PERSONAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
GOOD FT by KEY,KATIE 08:09 17-18 H1
GOOD FT by KEY,KATIE 08:09 17-18 H1
FOUL PERSONAL by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 08:03
07:46 MISS 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
REBOUND DEF by EDEDUWA, ELAINA --
07:31 FOUL INTENTIONAL by STEIN,SYDNEY
07:31 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CARLEY
07:31 SUB OUT by ROASA, TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA 07:26 21-18 V3
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY --
FOUL PERSONAL by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 07:14
SUB IN by GOODWIN,JENE'E 07:14
SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANNA 07:14
07:04 TURNOVER by STEIN,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA 06:42 24-18 V6
06:24 MISS 2PTR by STEIN,SYDNEY
BLOCK by EDEDUWA, ELAINA 06:24
REBOUND DEF by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA 06:14
06:14 SUB IN by RAUCK,CLAIRE
06:14 SUB OUT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
06:14 SUB IN by MURFF,KEYAIRA
06:14 SUB OUT by STEIN,SYDNEY
06:00 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:46 FOUL PERSONAL by MURFF,KEYAIRA
05:46 SUB IN by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
05:46 SUB OUT by MURFF,KEYAIRA
TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA 05:40
05:40 STEAL by ROE,MARIAH
05:34 MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,CARLEY
05:26 MISS 2PTR by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 05:26
SUB OUT by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 05:26
GOOD 2PTR by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA 05:13 26-18 V8

ASSIST by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --
05:03 TURNOVER by ROE,MARIAH



MISS 3PTR by KEY,KATIE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RAUCK,CLAIRE

04:26 MISS 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:11 MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --
04:11 FOUL PERSONAL by ROE,MARIAH
04:11 SUB IN by ROASA,TAYLOR
04:11 SUB OUT by ROE,MARIAH
SUB IN by GRONINGER,DAYTON 04:11
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 04:11
MISS 2PTR by GRONINGER,DAYTON 03:42
REBOUND OFF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --
GOOD 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:42 28-18 V 10
03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:24 28-20 V8 GOOD 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
GOOD 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:12 30-20 V10
ASSIST by GRONINGER,DAYTON --
03:12 FOUL PERSONAL by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
MISS FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
03:05 TURNOVER by ROASA,TAYLOR
MISS 2PTR by GRONINGER,DAYTON 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ROASA, TAYLOR
02:36 TURNOVER by RAUCK,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 02:13
SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANNA 02:13
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JENE'E 02:13
01:53 MISS 3PTR by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
01:27 MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by GRONINGER,DAYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 01:05 32-20 V12
ASSIST by KEY,KATIE --

00:46 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 00:29

00:29 32-21 V11 GOOD FT by ROASA,TAYLOR
SUB IN by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 00:29
SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE 00:29
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 00:29
SUB OUT by GRONINGER,DAYTON 00:29

00:29 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by ROASA,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by KEY,KATIE 00:09

00:09 SUB IN by ROE,MARIAH

00:09 SUB OUT by ROASA, TAYLOR
SUB IN by GRONINGER,DAYTON 00:09
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 00:09

00:00 32-25 V7 GOOD 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by O'NEAL,CARLEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
10:00 SUB STARTER by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by STEIN,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROE,MARIAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by O'NEAL,CARLEY

10:00 SUB STARTER by RAUCK,CLAIRE



SUB STARTER by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB STARTER by LANGE,CARLY

SUB STARTER by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB STARTER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
SUB STARTER by KEY,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by KEY,KATIE
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by KEY,KATIE

MISS 2PTR by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

STEAL by LANGE,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by KEY,KATIE

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

STEAL by IMHOFF,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB IN by GOODWIN,JENE'E
SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANNA

BLOCK by LANGE,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,JENE'E

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,CARLY
GOOD 2PTR by LANGE,CARLY
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

FOUL PERSONAL by LANGE,CARLY

SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
SUB OUT by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
GOOD 2PTR by KEY,KATIE
FOUL PERSONAL by KEY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
MISS 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

35-25 V10
35-27 V8
35-20 V6
36-29 V7
36-29 V7
39-29 V10
39-31 V8
41-31 V10

TURNOVER by ROE,MARIAH

TURNOVER by ROE,MARIAH

GOOD 2PTR by STEIN,SYDNEY
ASSIST by RAUCK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by STEIN,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by ROE,MARIAH

FOUL PERSONAL by STEIN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
GOOD 2PTR by STEIN,SYDNEY

ASSIST by O'NEAL,CARLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
MISS 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE

MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
REBOUND OFF by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
GOOD 2PTR by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

SUB IN by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
SUB OUT by STEIN,SYDNEY

MISS FT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

SUB IN by MURFF,KEYAIRA
SUB OUT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
MISS 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by MURFF,KEYAIRA
MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANNA
SUB OUT by LANGE,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by KEY,KATIE
ASSIST by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANNA
TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA
SUB IN by GRONINGER,DAYTON
SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

MISS FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

GOOD 2PTR by GRONINGER,DAYTON

BLOCK by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA

STEAL by KEY,KATIE

4th Play By Play

44-31 V 13
44-33 V11
44-36 V8
45-36 V9
45-39 V6
47-39 V8

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

GOOD 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH

MISS FT by ROE,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by ROE,MARIAH

ASSIST by O'NEAL,CARLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
SUB IN by ROASA,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CARLEY

SUB IN by STEIN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

FOUL PERSONAL by MURFF,KEYAIRA

SUB IN by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
SUB OUT by MURFF,KEYAIRA

GOOD 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE
ASSIST by ROE,MARIAH

MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by ROE,MARIAH

MISS 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH

TURNOVER by ROASA,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Indiana Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 10:00

SUB STARTER by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA 10:00

SUB STARTER by GRONINGER,DAYTON 10:00

SUB STARTER by EDEDUWA,ELAINA 10:00

SUB STARTER by GOODWIN,JENE'E 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROE,MARIAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROASA,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by RAUCK,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB STARTER by STEIN,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 09:35
09:15 TURNOVER by ROASA, TAYLOR

STEAL by GOODWIN,JENE'E 09:15

GOOD 2PTR by GOODWIN,JENE'E 09:12 49-39 V10
08:58 TURNOVER by RAUCK,CLAIRE

STEAL by GOODWIN,JENE'E 08:58

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY 08:47
08:47 STEAL by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
08:33 TURNOVER by ROASA, TAYLOR
08:33 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CARLEY
08:33 SUB OUT by ROE,MARIAH



SUB IN by LANGE,CARLY
SUB OUT by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

MISS FT by GOODWIN,JENE'E
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,JENE'E

FOUL PERSONAL by LANGE,CARLY

TURNOVER by EDEDUWA, ELAINA

MISS 2PTR by EDEDUWA,ELAINA

FOUL PERSONAL by EDEDUWA, ELAINA
SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB OUT by GRONINGER,DAYTON
SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB OUT by EDEDUWA, ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,CARLY
MISS 2PTR by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JENE'E
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KEY,KATIE

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JENE'E
GOOD 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA
ASSIST by LANGE,CARLY

GOOD 2PTR by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
TURNOVER by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

50-39
50-41

50-42

50-45

52-45

55-45

55-48

57-48

V1l
V9

V 8

V5

V7

V 10

V7

V9

SUB IN by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
SUB OUT by ROASA, TAYLOR
FOUL PERSONAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

GOOD 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

GOOD FT by O'NEAL,CARLEY
SUB IN by ROE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

STEAL by O'NEAL,CARLEY
GOOD 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by STEIN,SYDNEY

MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by STEIN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by ROE,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by STEIN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by RAUCK,CLAIRE

SUB IN by MURFF,KEYAIRA
SUB OUT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by MURFF,KEYAIRA
MISS 2PTR by MURFF,KEYAIRA
REBOUND OFF by STEIN,SYDNEY
MISS 2PTR by MURFF,KEYAIRA

FOUL PERSONAL by STEIN,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
ASSIST by STEIN,SYDNEY

MISS 2PTR by MURFF,KEYAIRA
SUB IN by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
SUB OUT by MURFF,KEYAIRA

SUB IN by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

SUB OUT by STEIN,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA



GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
SUB IN by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
SUB OUT by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB IN by GRONINGER,DAYTON

SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANNA

GOOD FT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB IN by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB IN by GOODWIN,JENE'E

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB OUT by GRONINGER,DAYTON

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JENE'E

SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LANGE,CARLY
TURNOVER by LANGE,CARLY
FOUL PERSONAL by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,KATIE

MISS FT by KEY,KATIE
GOOD FT by KEY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by IGNASIAK,NICOLE
GOOD 2PTR by IMHOFF,ANNA
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

FOUL PERSONAL by EDEDUWA,ELAINA
SUB IN by EDEDUWA,ELAINA

SUB OUT by LANGE,CARLY

SUB IN by MCLIMORE,SARAH

SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB IN by GOODWIN,JENE'E

SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANNA

SUB IN by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by EDEDUWA, ELAINA

SUB IN by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MCLIMORE,SARAH

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINIE,MIKAYLA

03:32
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
01:57
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:12

01:04
01:00
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:41
00:41

58-48
58-48

59-49

60-49

60-49

61-51

62-51

64-51

64-53

64-54

64-55

V 10
V 10

V 10

V1l

V1l

V 10

V1l

V 13

V1l

V 10

V9

FOUL PERSONAL by RAUCK,CLAIRE
FOUL PERSONAL by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

MISS 3PTR by ROE,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

MISS FT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

GOOD FT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE
FOUL PERSONAL by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

GOOD 2PTR by ROE,MARIAH

MISS FT by ROE,MARIAH

MISS FT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA
MISS FT by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by RAUCK,CLAIRE

MISS 2PTR by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

GOOD FT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

GOOD FT by O'NEAL,CARLEY



REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,KATIE

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRITTANY
SUB IN by EDEDUWA,ELAINA

SUB OUT by IGNASIAK,NICOLE

65-55
65-55

67-55
67-55

V 10
V 10

V12
V12

MISS FT by O'NEAL,CARLEY
REBOUND OFF by RAUCK,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

FOUL PERSONAL by ROE,MARIAH

MISS 2PTR by O'NEAL,CARLEY
FOUL PERSONAL by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

SUB IN by STEIN,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by LIPINSKI,DONNAE

TURNOVER by HOCHSTETLER,HANNA



